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Washoe County Planning Commission 
Membership Roster 

July 1, 2019 

Commissioner 
Contact Information 

Business/ 
Profession 

Effective 
Date 

Reappointment 
Date 

Reappointment 
Date 

Term 
Expiration 

DISTRICT 1 
Philip J. Horan 
775.544.6561 
phoran@washoecounty.us  

Retired 
Business 
Executive 

 
7-1-14 

 
7-1-18 

  
6-30-22 

DISTRICT 2 
Kate S. Nelson 
10597 Double R Blvd. 
Reno, NV 89521 
ksnelson@washoecounty.us   

 
Civil Engineer 

 
7-1-19 

 
 

  
6-30-23 

AT LARGE - DISTRICT 3 
Francine Donshick 
775.233.1125 
fdonshick@washoecounty.us  

 
Retired 

 
7-1-16 

 
 

  
6-30-20 

DISTRICT 4 
Thomas B. Bruce 
1001 E. 9th Street 
Reno, NV 89512 
tbruce@washoecounty.us  

 
Retired 

 
7-1-17 

 
 

  
6-30-21 

 

DISTRICT 5 
Sarah Chvilicek, Chair 
1001 E. 9th Street 
Reno, NV 89512 
775.336.0236 
chviliceks@unce.unr.edu 

 
4-H 

Development 
Programs 

Coordinator 

 
10-22-13 

 
7-1-15 

 
7-1-19 

 
6-30-23 

AT LARGE - N. OF RIVER 
Larry E. Chesney, Vice Chair 
925.784.0025 
lchesney@washoecounty.us 

 
Retired 

 
7-1-14 

 

 
7-1-18 

  
6-30-22 

AT LARGE - S. OF RIVER 
James I. Barnes 
12525 Clearwater Drive 
Reno, NV 89511 
775.851.1282 
jib2424@sbcglobal.net 

 
Attorney 

 
2-28-12 

 
7-1-12 

 
7-1-16 

 
6-30-20 

For more information regarding the Washoe County Planning Commission, contact the Community Services Department, 
Planning and Building Division, at 775.328.6100. 

 

CIAC Member* 
Kenneth Krater 
226 California Avenue    
Reno, NV 89509 
775-815-9561 
ken@kraterconsultinggroup.com 

 
Civil Engineer 

 

 
5-9-17 

 
 

  
6-30-21 

* The Washoe County Planning Commission convenes as the Capital Improvements Advisory Committee (CIAC) every few 
years to provide advice to the Washoe County Board of County Commissioners (Board) of the need to update or revise the 
land use assumptions and the capital improvements plan that impose impact fees as a component of the Regional Road 
Impact Fee (RRIF) program managed by the Regional Transportation Commission (RTC). 
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